
Office Council / LA 
Borough 

Relationship 
Manager 

Contact 
Number 

E mail address 

ESSEX     

Basildon 
Jobcentre 

Basildon Lindsey Moore 07786 855689 LINDSEY.MOORE@DWP.GOV.UK 

Braintree 
Jobcentre 

Braintree Janice Lyon 07557 541759 JANICE.LYON1@DWP.GOV.UK 

Brentwood 
Jobcentre 

Brentwood Lindsey Moore 07786 855689 LINDSEY.MOORE@DWP.GOV.UK 

Canvey Island 
Jobcentre 

Castlepoint Karen Rollings 07768 461626 KAREN.ROLLINGS@DWP.GOV.UK 

Chelmsford 
Jobcentre 

Chelmsford Janice Lyon 07557 541759 JANICE.LYON1@DWP.GOV.UK 

Clacton 
Jobcentre 

Tendring Nigel Warren 07800 676167 NIGEL.WARREN@DWP.GOV.UK 

Colchester 
Jobcentre 

Colchester Nigel Warren 07800 676167 NIGEL.WARREN@DWP.GOV.UK 

Grays 
Jobcentre 

Thurrock Lindsey Moore 07786 855689 LINDSEY.MOORE@DWP.GOV.UK 

Harlow 
Jobcentre 

Harlow Janice Lyon 07557 541759 JANICE.LYON1@DWP.GOV.UK 

Harwich 
Jobcentre 

Tendring Nigel Warren 07800 676167 NIGEL.WARREN@DWP.GOV.UK 

Loughton 
Jobcentre 

Epping Forest Janice Lyon 07557 541759 JANICE.LYON1@DWP.GOV.UK 

Rayleigh 
Jobcentre 

Rochford Karen Rolling 07768 461626 KAREN.ROLLINGS@DWP.GOV.UK 

Southend 
Jobcentre 

Southend Karen Rolling 07769 461626 KAREN.ROLLINGS@DWP.GOV.UK 

Witham 
Jobcentre 

Braintree Nigel Warren 07800 676167 NIGEL.WARREN@DWP.GOV.UK 

EAST 
LONDON 

    

Barking 
Jobcentre 

Barking & 
Dagenham 

Sarah Phillips 07741 687 901 SARAH.PHILLIPS@DWP.GOV.UK 

Canning Town 
Jobcentre 

Newham Sarah Phillips 07741 687 901 SARAH.PHILLIPS@DWP.GOV.UK 

Hackney 
Jobcentre 

Hackney Umme Begum  UMME.BEGUM@DWP.GOV.UK 

Hoxton 
Jobcentre 

City of London Umme Begum  UMME.BEGUM@DWP.GOV.UK 

Walthamstow 
Westbury 

Road 

Waltham 
Forest 

Jakir Hussain  JAKIR.HUSSAIN1@DWP.GOV.UK  

Poplar 
Jobcentre 

Tower Hamlets Umme Begum  UMME.BEGUM@DWP.GOV.UK 

Redbridge 
Jobcentre 

Redbridge Jakir Hussain 07824 102 744 JAKIR.HUSSAIN1@DWP.GOV.UK  

Romford 
Jobcentre 

Havering Jakir Hussain  JAKIR.HUSSAIN1@DWP.GOV.UK  

Stratford 
Jobcentre 

Newham Sarah Phillips 07741 687 901 SARAH.PHILLIPS@DWP.GOV.UK 

Walthamstow 
Forest Road 

Waltham 
Forest 

Jakir Hussain  JAKIR.HUSSAIN1@DWP.GOV.UK  
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NORTH 
LONDON 

  07464646558  

Barnsbury 
Jobcentre 

Islington 
Geoff Taylor-

Meade 
07827 883 036 

GEOFFREY.TAYLOR-
MEADE@DWP.GOV.UK 

Barnet 
Jobcentre 

Barnet Dipexa Patel 07799 616 267 DIPEXA.PATEL@DWP.GOV.UK 

Enfield 
Jobcentre 

Enfield Laura Featley 07800 676 364 LAURA.FEATLEY@DWP.GOV.UK 

Edmonton 
Jobcentre 

Enfield Laura Featley 07800 676 364 LAURA.FEATLEY@DWP.GOV.UK 

Finsbury Park 
Jobcentre 

Islington 
Geoff Taylor-

Meade 
07827 883 036 

GEOFFREY.TAYLOR-
MEADE@DWP.GOV.UK 

Hendon 
Jobcentre 

Barnet Dipexa Patel 07799 616 267 DIPEXA.PATEL@DWP.GOV.UK  

Kentish Town 
Jobcentre 

Camden Nisar Shaikh 07585 996 485 NISAR.SHAIKH@DWP.GOV.UK 

North 
Kensington 
Jobcentre 

Kensington 
and Chelsea 

Michelle Lee  MICHELLE.LEE@DWP.GOV.UK 

Palmers Green 
Jobcentre 

Enfield Laura Featley 07800 676 364 LAURA.FEATLEY@DWP.GOV.UK 

St Marylebone 
Jobcentre 

Westminster John Marange  JOHN.MARANGE@DWP.GOV.UK 

Tottenham 
Jobcentre 

Haringey Phylis Fealey 0208 560 8442 PHYLIS.FEALY@DWP.GOV.UK 

Wood Green 
Jobcentre 

Haringey Phylis Fealey 0208 560 8442 PHYLIS.FEALY@DWP.GOV.UK 

SOUTH 
LONDON 

    

Bexleyheath 
Jobcentre 

Bexley Dipak Sharma 07391 410 537 DIPAK.SHARMA@DWP.GOV.UK 

Bromley 
Jobcentre 

Bromley 
Anne-Marie 

Douglas 
0203 280 1097 ANNE-MARIE.DOUGLAS@DWP.GOV.UK 

Croydon 
Jobcentre 

Croydon Emma Gillson 07785 456 564 EMMA.GILLSON@DWP.GOV.UK 

Forest Hill 
Jobcentre 

Lewisham 
Anne-Marie 

Douglas 
0203 280 1097 ANNE-MARIE.DOUGLAS@DWP.GOV.UK 

Kennington 
Park Jobcentre 

Lambeth Connor Nevard 07909 854 251 CONNOR.NEVARD@DWP.GOV.UK 

London Bridge 
Jobcentre 

Southwark Will Harwood 07920 274152 WILLIAM.HARWOOD@DWP.GOV.UK 

Mitcham 
Jobcentre 

Merton 
Richard 
Jackman 

07766 596 942 RICHARD.JACKMAN@DWP.GOV.UK 

Peckham 
Jobcentre 

Southwark Will Harwood 07920 274152 WILLIAM.HARWOOD@DWP.GOV.UK 

Purley 
Jobcentre 

Croydon Emma Gillson 07785 456 564 EMMA.GILLSON@DWP.GOV.UK 

Stockwell 
Jobcentre 

Lambeth Connor Nevard 07909 854 251 CONNOR.NEVARD@DWP.GOV.UK 

Streatham 
Jobcentre 

Lambeth Connor Nevard 07909 854 251 CONNOR.NEVARD@DWP.GOV.UK 

Sutton 
Jobcentre 

Sutton 
Richard 
Jackman 

07766 596 942 RICHARD.JACKMAN@DWP.GOV.UK 

mailto:GEOFFREY.TAYLOR-MEADE@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:GEOFFREY.TAYLOR-MEADE@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:LAURA.FEATLEY@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:LAURA.FEATLEY@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:GEOFFREY.TAYLOR-MEADE@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:GEOFFREY.TAYLOR-MEADE@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:jason.baki@dwp.gov.uk
mailto:NISAR.SHAIKH@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:MICHELLE.LEE@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:LAURA.FEATLEY@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:PHYLIS.FEALY@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:PHYLIS.FEALY@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:Dipak.sharma@dwp.gov.uk
mailto:Anne-Marie.Douglas@dwp.gov.uk
mailto:EMMA.GILLSON@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:Anne-Marie.Douglas@dwp.gov.uk
mailto:WILLIAM.HARWOOD@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:RICHARD.JACKMAN@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:WILLIAM.HARWOOD@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:EMMA.GILLSON@DWP.GOV.UK
mailto:RICHARD.JACKMAN@DWP.GOV.UK


 

Thornton 
Heath 

Jobcentre 
Croydon Emma Gillson 07785 456 564 EMMA.GILLSON@DWP.GOV.UK 

Woolwich 
Jobcentre 

Greenwich Dipak Sharma 07391 410 537 DIPAK.SHARMA@DWP.GOV.UK 

WEST 
LONDON 

    

Acton 
Jobcentre 

Ealing 
Pravin Sodha / 

Alicja Parol 
0208 258 3020 

PRAVIN.SODHA@DWP.GOV.UK / 
ALICJA.PAROL@DWP.GOV.UK 

Ealing 
Jobcentre & 
REEP Site 

Ealing 
Pravin Sodha / 

Alicja Parol 
0208 258 3020 

PRAVIN.SODHA@DWP.GOV.UK / 
ALICJA.PAROL@DWP.GOV.UK 

Fulham 
Jobcentre 

Hammersmith 
& Fulham 

Kam Babrah / 
Naz Aziz 

07800 676 363 
/ 07775 112 

264 

KAM.BABRAH@DWP.GOV.UK / 
NAZ.AZIZ@DWP.GOV.UK 

Harlesden 
Jobcentre 

Brent 
Shaheen 

Pathan/Laila 
Asghari 

077954 97009 
/ 07741 673 

748 

SHAHEEN.PATHAN@DWP.GOV.UK / LAILA-
.ASGHARI@DWP.GOV.UK 

Hayes 
Jobcentre 

Hillingdon 
Inderpal 
Mudhar 

07717 361741 INDERPAL.MUDHAR@DWP.GOV.UK 

Hounslow 
Jobcentre 

Hounslow Jaswant Lall 
0203 280 2141  
/ 07500975308 

JASWANT.LALL@DWP.GOV.UK 

Harrow 
Jobcentre 

Harrow Joanne White 07500 975 309 JOANNE.WHITE3@DWP.GOV.UK 

Kingston 
Jobcentre 

Kingston Mona Rahimi 07771 344 239 MONA.RAHIMI1@DWP.GOV.UK 

Shepherds 
Bush 

Jobcentre 

Hammersmith 
& Fulham 

Kam Babrah / 
Naz Aziz 

07800 676 363 
/ 07775 112 

264 

KAM.BABRAH@DWP.GOV.UK / 
NAZ.AZIZ@DWP.GOV.UK 

Twickenham 
Jobcentre 

Richmond Colin Puttock  COLIN.PUTTOCK@DWP.GOV.UK 

Uxbridge 
Jobcentre 

Hillingdon 
Inderpal 
Mudhar 

07717 361741 INDERPAL.MUDHAR@DWP.GOV.UK 

Wandsworth 
Jobcentre 

Wandsworth Rabia Shah 07766 636317 RABIA.SHAH@DWP.GOV.UK 

Wembley 
Jobcentre 

Harlesden 
Shaheen 

Pathan /Laila 
Aghari 

077954 97009 
/ 07741 673 

748 

SHAHEEN.PATHAN@DWP.GOV.UK /  
LAILA-.ASGHARI@DWP.GOV.UK 
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